PANAMA CANAL AUTHORITY

OFFICIAL TARIFF Item No. 1150.0000

ITEM SYMBOL EFFECTIVE DESCRIPTION TARIFF 1150.0000 MW 1-Mar-08 SHUTTLE ADVISOR SERVICE FOR SMALL CRAFT General: Passenger vessels transiting the Canal may hire a shuttle advisor to operate one of their ship's launches, lifeboats, or similar small craft (under 65' overall length) to transport passengers between an anchorage in Canal waters and a suitable shore facility. The cost of Launch Service (Tariff Item 1800.0100) shall be charged separately. 1150.0010 MR+ 15-Apr-21 Shuttle Advisor Service for Small Craft Charge, per hour \$ 90.00 Notes: 1. Service will be charged with a minimum of 3 hours. 2. Fractions over 3 hours shall be charged at the full hourly rate. 3. This rate also applies to any small craft requiring the services of a Shuttle Advisor to perform movements not related to transit in Canal waters.	Part I MARITIME SERVICES					
Passenger vessels transiting the Canal may hire a shuttle advisor to operate one of their ship's launches, lifeboats, or similar small craft (under 65' overall length) to transport passengers between an anchorage in Canal waters and a suitable shore facility. The cost of Launch Service (Tariff Item 1800.0100) shall be charged separately. 1150.0010 MR+ 15-Apr-21 Shuttle Advisor Service for Small Craft Charge, per hour \$ 90.00 Notes: 1. Service will be charged with a minimum of 3 hours. 2. Fractions over 3 hours shall be charged at the full hourly rate. 3. This rate also applies to any small craft requiring the services of a Shuttle Advisor to perform movements not related to transit in Canal	ITEM	SYMBOL	EFFECTIVE	DESCRIPTION	TARIFF	
Passenger vessels transiting the Canal may hire a shuttle advisor to operate one of their ship's launches, lifeboats, or similar small craft (under 65' overall length) to transport passengers between an anchorage in Canal waters and a suitable shore facility. The cost of Launch Service (Tariff Item 1800.0100) shall be charged separately. 1150.0010 MR+ 15-Apr-21 Shuttle Advisor Service for Small Craft Charge, per hour \$ 90.00 Notes: 1. Service will be charged with a minimum of 3 hours. 2. Fractions over 3 hours shall be charged at the full hourly rate. 3 This rate also applies to any small craft requiring the services of a Shuttle Advisor to perform movements not related to transit in Canal	1150.0000	MW	1-Mar-08	SHUTTLE ADVISOR SERVICE FOR SMALL CRAFT		
separately. 1150.0010 MR+ 15-Apr-21 Shuttle Advisor Service for Small Craft Charge, per hour \$ 90.00 Notes: 1. Service will be charged with a minimum of 3 hours. 2. Fractions over 3 hours shall be charged at the full hourly rate. 3 This rate also applies to any small craft requiring the services of a Shuttle Advisor to perform movements not related to transit in Canal				Passenger vessels transiting the Canal may hire a shuttle advisor to operate one of their ship's launches, lifeboats, or similar small craft (under 65' overall length) to transport passengers between an anchorage in Canal waters and a suitable shore facility.		
Notes: 1. Service will be charged with a minimum of 3 hours. 2. Fractions over 3 hours shall be charged at the full hourly rate. 3 This rate also applies to any small craft requiring the services of a Shuttle Advisor to perform movements not related to transit in Canal				separately.		
	1150.0010	MR+	15-Apr-21	Notes: 1. Service will be charged with a minimum of 3 hours. 2. Fractions over 3 hours shall be charged at the full hourly rate. 3 This rate also applies to any small craft requiring the services of a Shuttle Advisor to perform movements not related to transit in Canal		